CHAPTER 142.

Published November 19.

An Act to authorize the Secretary of State to audit certain accounts for postage of the Historical Society, and to authorize the Librarian to deliver to said society certain books.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The postage of the state historical society for its correspondence, and in transmitting its published reports to donors and public libraries, and in effecting its literary exchanges, shall be audited by the secretary of state, and paid the same as the postages of the state departments.

SEC. 2. All duplicates of historical and miscellaneous works now or hereafter in the state library, shall be transferred to the state historical society.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage. 1

Approved October 13, 1856.

CHAPTER 143.

Published November 14.

An Act to amend chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

To allow row money on credit of towns frem University fund.

SECTION 1. Any union school, academy, college, universchools to bor- sity or other institution of learning, now or hereafter to be organized, or incorporated within the limits of this state, may borrow money on the credit of the town, village or city in which the same is located, from the principal of the school and university funds, in sums of not less than five hundred, nor more than ten thousand dollars, to any one

Entitled to duplicate copies of works in State Library.

Secretary of

postage of Historical

Society.

state to audit